
 

 

 

2025 Compass Tournament Challenge 
 
These ten tournaments are open to grade school through high school students that can serve 
and keep score. The goal is to acquire as many points as possible. After the final tournament, 
there will be an auction where participants use their points to bid on prizes. 
 

Day Date Time  Day Date Time 
Sat Dec 14 4:30 pm  Sat Feb 22 4:30 pm 
Sat Jan 25 4:30 pm  Fri Feb 28 6:30 pm 
Fri Jan 31 6:30 pm  Fri Mar 7 6:30 pm 
Fri Feb 7 6:30 pm  Fri Apr 4 6:30 pm 
Sat Feb 15 4:30 pm  Sat Apr 12 4:30 pm 

 
At each tournament, points are distributed based on performance: 

 
 First place  50 points 

 Second place 40 points 

 Three wins  35 points 

 Two wins  30 points 

 One win  25 points 

 No wins  25 points 

If you attend nine tournaments, you will receive a 40-point bonus. 
 

If you participate in all ten, you get 100 points! 
 
 

Friday Events: Members $24  Non-Members $29 
 
These tournaments usually last around 2 – 3 hours depending on the number of participants, 
ending once the tennis competitions are completed. 
 

 
 

Saturday Events: Members $39  Non-Members $49 
 
The gatherings provide food and entertainment – like nerf gun fights – once the tennis 
matches are completed, lasting around five hours. 
 

 
How to Register 
 
The registration deadline for each tournament is the Monday prior to the event. Late 
registration will be accepted if space is available. To register, email Cory Sandgren at 
cory@dacfit.org. If you have any questions, you can call or text Cory at 217-972-2133.  


